A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE.

1 - 1

r_r

ORDINANCE NO.177.

6 . 4

- *

An Ordinance to divide the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for municipal purposes, into Wards.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City of Lebanon, in Linn County, State of Oregon, be, and the same is hereby, divided, for municipal purposes, into three wards, to be known, respectively, as the First, Second, and Third Wards. The boundaries of said wards shall be as follows, to-wit:

First Ward: Beginning at a point where the center line of Tangent Street intersects the Western City Limits, and running thence Easterly and Southerly along the center line of Tangent Street to the center line of Second Street; thence South along the center line of Second Street to its intersection with the center line of Vine Street; thence East along the center line of Vine Street to its intersection with the center line of Vine Street to its intersection with the center line of Main Street; thence South along the center line of Main Street to the Southern City Limits; thence, following the line of the city limits, westerly and northerly to the point of beginning;

Second Ward: Beginning at a point where the center line of Tangent Street intersects the Western City Limits, and running thence Easterly and Southerly along the center line of Tangent Street to the center line of Second Street; thence South along the center line of Second Street to its intersection with the center line of Vine Street; thence East along the center line of Vine Street, extended, to the Eastern City Limits; thence, following the line of the city limits, northerly, westerly and southerly to the point of beginning;

Ordinance, p. 1.

Third Ward: Beginning at a point where the center line of Vine Street, extended, intersects the Eastern City Limits, and running thence Westerly along said line to its intersection with the center line of Main Street; thence South along the center line of Main Street to the Southern City Limits; thence, following the line of the City Limits, easterly and northerly to the point of beginning.

Passed by the Council, by unanimous vote, the 6th day of October, 1914.

Approved by the Mayor the 6th day of October,

1914.

D. Envier

Attest: M. Elkuie

Mayor.

Recorder.

6 . .